TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Sunlight Saunas, Inc.		11/16/2009	CORPORATION: MISSOURI	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sunlighten, Inc.		
Street Address:	7373 W. 107th Street		
City:	Overland Park		
State/Country:	KANSAS		
Postal Code:	66212		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MISSOURI		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3053817	SOLOPAD		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (816)421-5547

 Phone:
 816-474-6550

 Email:
 tmdocket@shb.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Bradley R. Howard - SHB

Address Line 1: 2555 Grand Blvd

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SLSN.140994		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bradley R. Howard		
Signature:	/bradhoward/		
Date:	01/19/2012		

Total Attachments: 3

source=Missouri Secy of State Name Change Document#page1.tif source=Missouri Secy of State Name Change Document#page2.tif source=Missouri Secy of State Name Change Document#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004701 FRAME: 0043

File Number: CC0556518

Date Filed: 11/16/2009

Robin Carnahan Secretary of State



State of Missouri Robin Carnahan, Secretary of State

Corporations Division PO Box 718 / 600 W. Main St., Rm., 322 Jefferson City, MO 65162

Amendment of Articles of Incorporation for a General Business or Close Corporation

The present name of the Corporation is	Sunlight Saunas, Inc.		•
Charter #: CC0556518		·	
The name under which it was originally	y organized was Sunlight San	neas, Inc.	
An amendment to the Corporation's Ar	ticles of Incorporation was ac	Iopted by the shareholders on	November 13, 2009
	monlivianyi;a	•	
One	• •		
Article Number One	is amended to rea	d as follows:	·
The name of the Corporation is	Sunlighten, Inc. and it	is a statutory close co	rporation.
	,		
	•		•
	•	•	
•			
		•	
	•		
	•		
•	•	•	•
•			
(If more than on	s article is to be omended or more s	pace is needed avoch additional page	e)
		, · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· ·
	(Please sae next p	ogė)	
			• ·
nuic and address to return filed docume			•
ame: Scott A. Morris c/o Husch Blackw	ell Sanders LLP	· ·	•
ddress: 4801 Main Street, Suite 1000	-		•
in State and Zin Code: Kansas City, M	(O 64112	· · · · •	•

04

State of Missouri Amend/Restate - Gen Bus 2 Page(s)



TRADEMARK

REEL: 004701 FRAME: 0044

	4. Of the	100	shares	อเปรากเนิกซ	100	
		re entitled to vote on such a		, C		•
	The number of ou	usinading shares of my clas	s entitled to vote there	on as a class were a	s follows:	
	Class	Number of Quistanding Shares				
	Common			100		
		r				
	5. The number of sh	ares voted for and against th	io amondment was as Id	illows:		
	Class		No. Voted For		No. Voted A	gainst
	Common		100		0	
				_		***************************************
				<u></u>		and the transmitter
	 If the nmendment ized shares of any reduction shall be 	provides for an exchange, ro class below the number of effected:	eclassification, or cance issued shares of that cl	lation of issued share ass, the following is	s, or a reduction o a statement of the	f the number of author- manner in which such
	7. If the effective du	to of the amendment is to be	a date other than the d	ate of filing of the cer	tificate of amend	nent with the Secretary
	of Smic, then the	effective date, which shall b	e no more than 90 days	following the filing	date, shall be spec	ined:
	In Affirmation here	f, the facts stated above are legationeds that false statement	true and correct:	miniael to the penaltic	e mavided nader S	ection 575 040 RSMo)
	C. He BILLOTSIERICO HAL		ron M. Zack	President	- hi - i - i - in mining p	11/13/2009
- X	Authorizati Signature	\	ron IVI. Zuck Printed Name	Title	 	Date
	numer san syname	,	THEO ITOPIS	7016		~=:U

Corp. 44 (1)/2008)

MO007 - 04/22/2009 CT Byssem Unifice

State of Missouri



Robin Carnahan Secretary of State CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

WHEREAS,

Sunlighten, Inc. CC0556518

Formerly,

RECORDED: 01/19/2012

Sunlight Saunas, Inc.

A corporation organized under The General and Business Corporations Law has delivered to me a Certificate of Amendment of its Articles of Incorporation and has in all respects complied with the requirements of law governing the Amendment of Articles of Incorporation under The General Business Corporation Law, and that the Articles of Incorporation of said corporation are amended in accordance therewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and cause to be affixed the GREAT SEAL of the State of Missouri. Done at the City of Jefferson, this 16th day of November, 2009.

Polini Camahan

Secretary of State



TRADEMARK
REEL: 004701 FRAME: 0046